FasNSeal ®
FasNSeal & FasNSeal W2
Single-wall and Double-wall special gas vent
FasNSeal Flex
Flexible chimney liner for special gas vent
for Category II, III, and IV appliances
Installation Instructions
A  MAJOR CAUSE OF VENT RELATED FIRES IS FAILURE

appliance manufacturer’s instructions.
IMPORTANT
12
Wall Thimble InstallationFigure 4
  OPENING
  1.0"
SIZE ORDER#  OPENING
(SQ. or RND) ADJUSTABILITY
3" FSWT3 8" 4.25" - 8.50"
4" FSWT4 9" 4.25" - 8.50"
5" FSWT5 10" 4.25" - 8.50"
6" FSWT6 11" 5.75" - 11.50"
7" FSWT7 12" 5.75" - 11.50"
8" FSWT8 13" 5.75" - 11.50"
9" FSWT9 14" 5.75" - 11.50"
10" FSWT10 15" 5.75" - 11.50"
12" FSWT12 17" 5.75" - 11.50"
14" FSWT14 19" 5.75" - 11.50"
16" FSWT16 21" 5.75" - 11.50"
FIGURE 4 - WALL THIMBLE INSTALLATION
SIZE ORDER#  OPENING
(SQ. or RND) ADJUSTABILITY
3" FSWT3 8" 4.25" - 8.50"

the central hole. Refer to Figure 8 for the
recommended pattern.
Install ¼” eye bolts with washers and nuts.
These will be used to anchor the tension
wires to the support plate.
15
Dia Order # Stock # FS Vent Length
with Support Plate
3” FSSP3 810013336 200
4” FSSP4 810013337 200
5” FSSP5 810014720 195
6” FSSP6 810012891 190
7” FSSP7 810012892 185
8” FSSP8 810012893 180
9” FSSP9 810012894 175
10” FSSP10 810012895 170
12” FSSP12 810012896 160
14” FSSP14 810012897 150
16” FSSP16 810012898 140
Maximum Chimney Height in Feet
for Vent Length with Support Plate
Dia Order # Stock # W2 Vent Length
with Support Plate